NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services (mi)	Januar . MMA !	9129330.	
marin 3-19/19 15:46	Jeb description	The second secon	a Completed	Done by
Rofflo MAITMI 19017174/64	SAS c-filling			
Veh No. 2K1 332C	E-mall (wides Ses, A)	IC 2lurs)		
2919/19 18:50.	i-Motor Claim For	17111		
504 <u>15</u> 0.107.	I-Motor W/O (With	in: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)		
(11) - Of Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplonded	1		
Committee of the control of the cont	Assessment/Survey I	Report		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax	/ Hand to Owner/Wk	312	
Proformed Wissp / INC Assign Wissp / QW: (	A house may make a part of the same of the	Tol:	(²a×:	
TP Particulius: Veh No: 5	LS 95107.	INC( , )/Non-II	NC( ).	
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:		)
Policy No: ( ) Peri	od: (	) Cover Typ	a: (	)
Confirmed by : (	Dat		ime:	)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	ote-Est. Status (WO):	N: 0-20%; P: 21-7	9%. P: 80-1009	(a)
Year of Registration: ( ' ) W	arranty: YES ( )/1	NO( )		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	***	)		
General Kelphylics L. S. Francisco	·公司的 · 自由 · 自	为的制制器的基本的	MAN A TANK	4 G
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform			r of repairer.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mall Insurer				
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES ( ) / NO (	); Towing Co: (		
ttemarks: (inchollar 6708661685		MIN El Directori	Colina a Par	Elitions by
Apply for Transfort Allowance ( )/Co	- A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( ·)			
1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30				
Profession -		. 0 30		
Injury:		Santa National Control of the Contro	west rooms varieties	Mary Steam Cont. P. C.
Duty/Cine /Actions: 32/21/03/2003			APPRENIENCES	Michael -
				- United Transport
	1			
No. 1	1840			And (S) (A) Alm (1)
MA19073	37	Acadeat Reporting (53	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	30.00
lational's Particulars is the control of the	2) DA	: Damage Assessment (51		
river/Owser:	4) FT	t Towing Fee : Pollow-Through Survey	\$120	
ontact No:	5) PT	: Follow-Through Survey ()	(wef 10 Jan 2005)	
amaged Portion:	6) TR	: Re-lumeetton	\$73	
anagot rordon	7) N1	: Idas DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Services:-	, 3100	
C. Charles Hay Co L. Charles	QI)		Anne SS	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	• N	5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allow 6: Repair Co-ordination	510	)
uditors Comments 2: 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	学院教授等或提供 · N	7: Fost Repair Inspection 8: DV / Collect Excess Coo	rdination 52	
17 CATE AND ADDRESS OF A STATE OF	TP	(NII): TP (Non INC) again	nat INC 520	0
1.1.	9) N1	2: Idao Mobile	Fee Charged	<b>公司</b>
1.27.37	The second secon	ce dated	Fee Charged	META

1 1 per 11 1 12

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
The state of the s	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	30/09/2019 15:46
Date Of Accident	29/09/2019 18:50
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG JLN BUKIT CHAGAR
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
PART STREET, S	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKT735C
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	ROHINI VELAYUTHAN
NRIC No	S1418066D
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-92725392
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-92725392
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	LEXUS IS200T EXECUTIVE
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MS007304
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	VIKNESHWARAN K V

NRIC No S9433202H Date Of Birth 08/09/1994 Occupation **INDOOR** Date Of Driving Pass 14/05/2014

**Driving Experience** 5 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-82435330

Fax Number Contact Number

**EMail Address** NOEMAIL Address

BLK 849 WOODALNDS ST 82 #12-205

Postcode

730849

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO

Passenger 1

NAME:

: RUBA MALAR VELAYATHAN RAJAN

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: ROHINI VELAYUTHAN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

SLS9510T

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name VIKNESHWARAN K V

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? SKT735C

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

Name ROHINI VELAYUTHAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? SKT735C

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

## **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 3**

Name RUBA MALAR VELAYATHAN RAJAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY
Injured person in which vehicle? SKT735C

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

### SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies;
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 3. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.;

My	Velic	le A	(NO	0 8	ation an	y alan	Julan	Buki	f Cha	yar	the	traff	ic W	og -	Henry
and	I	was	in	the	Jum.	Sudde	ily thi	b ve	hide	8 8	non	behi	d k	any.	onfo
my	rear	· po	rlin	40	my	Vericle	A.	olal	Ulene	ane	- 2	cavs	invol	ned.	78=
										-					
-														11300	
	Walt.				A 3.550										12.75
				-									-	-	T.
	-111-3											- Luci		bale	
****		91/86					7777							MEN	

# DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

MANAGEM SAIR TO THE TOTAL OF THE	M/YYYY), TIME: ( 18 . 50.) [HH:MN
LOCATION: Along Jalan Bukit Chagar	
	•
1 DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
GIVEHICLE NUMBER SKT 735C	
DINSURANCE COMPANY: Totale me	ny m
CIPOLICY NUMBER: MS 0 67304	
a)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THI	RD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT
FITYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN ,	/LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
g/VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COM	
hIPURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIM	
IJARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OW	7. T. J.
IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLA	IM / REPORTING UNLT)
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	WANTE OFFICE OF
ANAME: ROHINI VELA YOTHAN	(MALE / FEMALE)
binric/fin/Passport: s1418066 D	CONTACT: 4272 53 42.
CIADDRESS: BIK 149, Woodlands St	82 / A 12-205 5( 750849)
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POL	ICY HOLDER
Cincluding driver) DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SA4 332 02/	
Claded and DINAME: VIKNESHWARAM KV	(MALE / FEMALE)
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SA4 332 02/	H CONTACT: 82435330:
(3) CIADDRESS: BIK 849, What land s	St 82, # 12-205 x(730849)
nasan (A)	
Ruba Majar Velayathan Rajan (9) DATE OF BIRTH: [08 109 / 1944	J(DD/MM/YYYY)
WEARS OF DRIVING EXPREDIENCE: 5 WG	The state of the s
FLYEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE: 5 W	(4)
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE I	NSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVE	R WITH INSURED: Child
<ol><li>a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAIN!</li></ol>	ING / OTHERS
b) ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS	
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)	
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STA	ATIONI
8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	RIION
D. INKUFAKII VEHILIF	
A DESCRIPTION OF MANAGED SAS AFTER T	want Wate With
4 His of pussenger at VEHICLE NUMBER: SLS 95 to T	MODEL: 18/01/a Wish
(Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME:	
(Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME:  (NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	MODEL: 15/10 Wish  CONTACT:
(4) 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	CONTACT:
(4) 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
( 4 ) 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	CONTACT:

email = rico 60 autosurvices @gmail. com fax = 6286 7060

# Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

(Company Reg. No.: 192300014M) (GST Reg No.: M2-0000023-4) 20 McCallum Street #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre Singapore 069046

T: (65) 6221 6111 F: (65) 6221 4355 / (65) 6224 0895 E: tmis@tokiomarine.com.sg W: www.tokiomarine.com

A member of the Takio Marine Group



### Certificate of Insurance

FORM MX1

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Policy No.: MS007304 (Private Car)

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SKT735C

Chassis No.: JTHBA1D2805032171

2. Name of Policyholder

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

ROHINI VELAYUTHAN

13/06/2019 (00:00:00)

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

12/06/2020

5. Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.
(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the Person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been, so permitted and is not dequatited by order of a Ce Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registered under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or demage.

6. Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing or the carriage of goods (other than samples) in The policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing or the carriage of goods (other than samples) in Connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations randered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Companisation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under trees has drigs.

hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Id Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Please refer to the Policy Schedule for full details, terms and conditions of the insurance.

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

This Certificate is not transferable. During its currency, if the insurance is cancelled for whetsoever reason, you must return the Certificate to Tokio. Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd. within 7 days thereo or, if the Certificate has been lost destroyed, you must make a statutory declaration to that, effect. Failure to comply with this duty is an offence under Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation Act (Chapter 189)

SGD 1,500.00 SGD 500.00

SGD 3,500.00 SGD 100.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Insurance Plan:

Comprehensive Approved Workshop Plan

Limit for total loss or theft:

**Prevailing Market Value** 

Policy Excess:

Financial Interest:

Own Damage Claims Additional Excess for Unnamed

Driver(s)
Additional Excess for Young or Inexperience Driver(s)
WindScreen Excess

HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD

Account No: 2427DDB

(Original Excess : SGD 1,500.00)

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD.

**Authorised Signature**